
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 34.58

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 38.19

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.44

8013 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 55.64



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.28

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams10 34.28



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.51

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 28.51

16012 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill6 38.4

16027 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci6 39.2

16018 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen5 41.7

16025 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.51



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.04

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick10 30.04

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 31.05

20037 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske9 31.82

20007 Turbo All American Pam McKinney8 34.69

20018 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona7 39.34

20041 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall7 39.44

20038 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist6 40.18

20028 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT

20034 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20026 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ NT

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 39.13

20032 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 45.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.05

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld10 29.05

24010 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez7 37.19

24002 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ NT

24013 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 45.56



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.62

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson10 32.62

16021 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.19



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.17

MCK 2/25/2018

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach10 39.17

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 2/25/2018

124

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 35.19 3.5237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 2/25/2018

142

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 76.05 1.8672



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 2/25/2018

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 84.38 1.7895



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 2/25/2018

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 57.16 2.6417



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 2/25/2018

169

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger100 44.99 3.7564

20025 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 49.48 3.4155

20034 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 49.55 3.4107

20026 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 57.23 2.953

20028 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 57.32 2.9484

20032 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 58.52 2.8879

20033 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 59.01 2.8639



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 2/25/2018

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.51 3.3046

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 57.02 2.7534

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 52.17 3.0094

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.97 2.7558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 2/25/2018

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.54 3.9707

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.9 3.3475

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.29 3.0610

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 41.58 3.7759

12009 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 49.97 3.1419

12002 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 63.57 2.4697



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 2/25/2018

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 38.19 4.2681

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.44 3.5871

16007 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 46.28 3.5220

16025 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 57.89 2.8157

16001 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16026 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 40.45 4.0297

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 45.17 3.6086

16009 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 48.04 3.3930

16013 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 49.08 3.3211

16027 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 50.28 3.2418

16006 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 51.19 3.1842

16012 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 58.08 2.8065

16018 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 68.72 2.3719



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 2/25/2018

169

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.67 4.3703

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.37 4.2926

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 39.75 4.2516

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 42.5 3.9765

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 47.67 3.5452

20030 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20017 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 45.95 3.6779

20037 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 49.44 3.4183

20036 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 49.77 3.3956

20007 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 52.1 3.2438

20038 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.19 3.1187

20018 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 55.2 3.0616



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 2/25/2018

169

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 29.05 5.8176

24008 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 44.61 3.7884

24010 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.24 3.6548

24002 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 44.72 3.7791

24012 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 46.87 3.6057

24005 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 57.4 2.9443

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 68.16 2.4795



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 2/25/2018

120

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 56.25 2.1333



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 2/25/2018

122

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Layla All American Kristine Thurston NQ 51.72 2.3589



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 2/25/2018

124

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 47.79 2.5947



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 2/25/2018

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy95 46.99 3.2134



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 2/25/2018

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.16 3.4765

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 52.73 2.9774

4004 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 52.2 3.0077

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 68 2.3088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 2/25/2018

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 47.71 3.2907

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 51.06 3.0748

8012 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 66.1 2.3752



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 2/25/2018

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 49.22 3.3117



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 2/25/2018

169

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 55.66 3.0363

16021 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 46.77 3.6134

16029 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.15 3.1797

16019 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 66.31 2.5486

16010 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 72.15 2.3423



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 2/25/2018

169

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 37.95 4.4532

20039 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 56.94 2.9680

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 52.34 3.2289

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 61.25 2.7592



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 2/25/2018

119

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 52.88 2.2504



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 2/25/2018

128

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 30.3 4.2244

20041 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20025 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.51 3.7091



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 2/25/2018

146

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 31.71 4.6042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 41.59 3.6547

20026 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 46.81 3.2472

20034 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 47.3 3.2135

20015 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 71 2.1408



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 37.89 4.0116



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 2/25/2018

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.69 3.7145

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 29.68 4.717

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 38.48 3.6383

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.38 2.9548



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 2/25/2018

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.13 4.8060

12009 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 31.25 4.48

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.6 4.1667

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.34 3.9615

12001 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12002 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.89 5.6247



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 2/25/2018

146

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.08 5.5982

16006 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 27.92 5.2292

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.97 5.0397

16007 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 29.84 4.8928

16012 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.79 4.4526

16013 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 34.28 4.2590

16026 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 37.25 3.9195

16017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 40.1 3.6409

16027 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 44.74 3.2633

16018 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 46.2 3.1602

16025 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 47.77 3.0563



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 28.52 5.3296

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 30.14 5.0431

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 31.12 4.8843

20037 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 32.75 4.6412

20017 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 33.49 4.5387

20032 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20030 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20018 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 28.34 5.3634

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 28.42 5.3483

20036 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 33.57 4.5279

20007 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 38.24 3.9749

20038 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.07 3.7934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 28.19 5.392

24010 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 33.26 4.5701

24012 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 39.77 3.822

24015 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 26.97 5.6359

24005 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 35.61 4.2685

24008 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook NQ 53.01 2.8674



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 2/25/2018

111

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Layla All American Kristine Thurston100 32.79 3.3852



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 2/25/2018

113

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 31.6 3.5759



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 2/25/2018

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 31.51 4.4430



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 28.36 5.3597

20011 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 43.61 3.4854



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 2/25/2018

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.69 4.2827

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 40.34 3.4705

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 50.66 2.7635

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 33.16 4.222



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 2/25/2018

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 53.71 2.6066



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 2/25/2018

146

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 39.25 3.7197



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 32.44 4.6856

16014 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 40.95 3.7118

16019 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 42.14 3.6070

16010 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 37.16 4.0904

16029 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 38.95 3.9024



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 2/25/2018

152

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.07 4.1004

20039 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.04 3.3748

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20001 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 26.59 5.7164

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 45.73 3.3239


